507703473 01/19/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7750617

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
NITTAN VALVE CO., LT	D.		04/01/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	NITTAN C	ORPORATION			
Street Address:	518 SOYA	A, HADANO-SHI			
City:	KANAGA	WA			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	257-0031				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	10	473002			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
	20) e sent to th	02)962-0011 De e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	20) e sent to th provided; ii	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	20) e sent to th b rovided; il 202	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 26592930			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(20 e sent to th b rovided; il 203 ten	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(20 e sent to th brovided; it 20: ten KR	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 e sent to th b rovided; it 20: ten KR 14 SU	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsue f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com RATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(20 e sent to th b rovided; it 20: ten KR 14 SU	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsue f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com RATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 e sent to th p rovided; ii 203 ten KR 14 SU AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsue f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com RATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(20 e sent to th p rovided; ii 203 ten KR 14 SU AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsut f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com RATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(20 e sent to th p rovided; ii 203 ten KR 14 SU AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsut f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com RATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(20 e sent to th p rovided; ii 203 ten KR 14 SU AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsue f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com RATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 220100 MEL R. QUINTOS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(20 e sent to th p rovided; ii 203 ten KR 14 SU AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsue f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com RATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 220100 MEL R. QUINTOS /MRQ/			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 14 source=(JP)Certificate of A	(20 e sent to th provided; ii 203 ten KR 14 SU AL JMBER:	Arrow and a second strate in the second strate is an successful, it will be second second strate is unsuccessful, it will be second second second strates and second strates and second			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 14 source=(JP)Certificate of a source=(JP)Certificate of a	(20 e sent to th provided; if 20: ten KR 14 SU AL JMBER: All Historica All Historica	Are e-mail address first; if that is unsue f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com RATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 220100 MEL R. QUINTOS /MRQ/ 01/19/2023			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNATE Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNATE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 14 source=(JP)Certificate of A source=(JP)Certificate of A	(20 e sent to th provided; ii 203 ten KR 14 SU AL JMBER: All Historica All Historica All Historica	Arz, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 220100 MEL R. QUINTOS /MRQ/ 01/19/2023 A Matters#page1.tif al Matters#page3.tif			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 14 source=(JP)Certificate of a source=(JP)Certificate of a	(20 e sent to th provided; if 20: ten KR 14 SU AL JMBER: All Historica All Historica All Historica All Historica	Arz, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 26592930 np2@kqhpatentlaw.com ATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP 14 PRINCE STREET JITE 204 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 220100 MEL R. QUINTOS /MRQ/ 01/19/2023 Al Matters#page1.tif al Matters#page2.tif al Matters#page3.tif al Matters#page4.tif			

source=(JP)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page6.tif
source=(JP)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page7.tif
source=(EN)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page1.tif
source=(EN)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page2.tif
source=(EN)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page3.tif
source=(EN)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page4.tif
source=(EN)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page5.tif
source=(EN)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page6.tif
source=(EN)Certificate of All Historical Matters#page7.tif

Certificate of All Historical Matters [Translation of the Company Register]

NITTAN Corporation

518 Soya, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa Pref., Japan

Enterprise	0210-01-022920		
Identification			
Number			
Trade name	NITTAN VALVE CO., LTD.		
	NITTAN Corporation	Changed on:	April 1,2022
		Registered on	: April 1,2022
Location of the head office	518 Soya, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa, Japar	1	
Method of public notice	Public notice of the Company shall be given by electronic public notice. https://www.niv.co.jp/ Provided, however, that if the Company is unable to publish an electronic public notice due to an accident or other	Changed on:	June 23, 2017
	unavoidable reasons, public notice may be published in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun printed in Tokyo.	Registered on:	July 7, 2017
Date of incorporation	November 10, 1948		
Business purposes	 Manufacture and sale of various eng Manufacture and sale of vehicle par Manufacture and sale of spinning m Manufacture and sale of machine pa Produce, process, and sales of agric Any and all incidental businesses re Changed on June 23, 2 	ts; achines; arts and instrume ultural crops; an lated to the abov	d
Unit of shares		Changed on:	
		Registered on:	October 4, 2005
Total number of shares the company is authorized to issue	89,000,000 shares		
	Total number of outstanding shares	Changed on:	August 19, 2008
shares and the class	28,978,860 shares	Registered on:	August 25, 2008
Paid-in capital	4,530,543,000 yen	Changed on:	August 19, 2008
		Registered on:	August 25, 2008
Manager of the list of shareholders and its location	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited. 4-1, 1-chome, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, To Transfer Agent Department, Sumitomo Mits 4-1, 1-chome, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, To Changed on April 1, 201	sui Trust Bank, Li kyo	

American State American State Reappointed on: June 22, 2018 Registered on: July 6, 2018 Retired on: July 8, 2020 Director Toshimichi Kimbara Director Toshimichi Kimbara Director Toshimichi Kimbara Registered on: July 8, 2020 Director Toshimichi Kimbara Registered on: July 8, 2020 Director Toshimichi Kimbara Registered on: July 8, 2020 Director Fumio Inoue Registered on: July 8, 2020 Director Fumio Inoue Registered on: July 6, 2018 Responited on: June 24, 2020 Registered on: July 6, 2018 Responded on: June 24, 2020 Registered on: July 6, 2018 Reappointed on: June 24, 2020 Registered on: July 6, 2018 Registered on: July 8, 2020 Director Tai Hwan Lee Registered on: July 8, 2020 Registered on: July 8, 2020 Registered on: July 8, 2020 <	Items related to the	Director	Kazuo Nakamoto		I O O O O O
Provide a constraint of the second				Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorToshimichi Kimbara Reappointed on:Reappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorToshimichi KimbaraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:<				Registered on:	July 6, 2018
DirectorToshimichi KimbaraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorToshimichi KimbaraRegistered on:July 6, 2018DirectorToshimichi KimbaraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Resigned on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Resigned on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Reappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020				Retired on:	June 24, 2020
DirectorToshimichi KimbaraReappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorToshimichi KimbaraReappointed on:July 8, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:July 8, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:July 6, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Resigned on:June 25, 2021				Registered on:	July 8, 2020
DirectorToshimichi KimbaraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Resigned on:June 25, 2021Reappointed on: <td></td> <td>Director</td> <td>Toshimichi Kimbara</td> <td>Reappointed on:</td> <td>June 22, 2018</td>		Director	Toshimichi Kimbara	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
Reappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorFumio InoueRegistered on:July 8, 2020DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Resigned on:June 25, 2021Resigned on:June 25, 2021				Registered on:	July 6, 2018
DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueRegistered on:July 6, 2018DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020		Director	Toshimichi Kimbara	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorFumio InoueRegistered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020				Registered on:	July 8, 2020
DirectorFumio InoueReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Resigned on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020		Director	Fumio Inoue	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
Reappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:July 8, 2020DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:July 8, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:July 8, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:July 8, 2020Resigned on:July 8, 2020Resigned on:July 8, 2020				Registered on:	July 6, 2018
DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeRegistered on:July 6, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 25, 2021		Director Fumio Inoue	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020	
DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorTai Hwan LeeRegistered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 25, 2021				Registered on:	July 8, 2020
DirectorTai Hwan LeeReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 25, 2021		Director	Director Tai Hwan Lee	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
Reappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraRegistered on:June 22, 2018Registered on:July 6, 2018Reappointed on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 24, 2020Registered on:June 25, 2021				Registered on:	July 6, 2018
DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on: June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraRegistered on: July 6, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on: June 24, 2020Registered on:July 8, 2020Resigned on:June 25, 2021		Director	Director Tai Hwan Lee	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on: June 22, 2018DirectorMitsuo MutsuuraReappointed on: June 24, 2020Registered on: June 24, 2020Registered on: July 8, 2020Resigned on: June 25, 2021				Registered on:	July 8, 2020
Director Mitsuo Mutsuura Reappointed on: June 24, 2020 Registered on: July 8, 2020 Resigned on: June 25, 2021		Director	Mitsuo Mutsuura	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
Reappointed on: June 24, 2020 Registered on: July 8, 2020 Resigned on: June 25, 2021				Registered on:	July 6, 2018
Resigned on: June 25, 2021		Director	<u>Mitsuo Mutsuura</u>	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
				Registered on:	July 8, 2020
Registered on: July 8, 2021				Resigned on:	June 25, 2021
				Registered on:	July 8, 2021

	D	AT 1 1 TZ		
	Director	<u>Noriyuki Kimata</u>	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
			Registered on:	July 6, 2018
	Director	<u>Noriyuki Kimata</u>	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
			Registered on:	July 8, 2020
			Resigned on:	June 25, 2021
			Registered on:	July 8, 2021
	Director	Masato Himura	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
			Registered on:	July 6, 2018
	Director	Masato Himura	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
			Registered on:	July 8, 2020
	Director	<u>Hiroshi Ono</u>	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
			Registered on:	July 6, 2018
	Director	Hiroshi Ono	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
			Registered on:	July 8, 2020
	Director	<u>Yan Jin</u>	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
			Registered on:	July 6, 2018
			Resigned on:	June 21, 2019
			Registered on:	July 3, 2019
	Director	Teruaki Ando	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
			Registered on:	July 6, 2018
	Director	Teruaki Ando	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
			Registered on:	July 8, 2020
	Director	<u>Ryuji Suzuki</u>	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
			Registered on:	July 6, 2018
	Director	Ryuji Suzuki	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
			Registered on:	July 8, 2020
	I		1	

Director Kazuo Ishigaki Appointed on: June 22 Registered on: July 6, 2	2018
Pagistard on Iuly 6	, 2010
Registered on. July 0, 2	2018
Director Kazuo Ishigaki Reappointed on: June 24	, 2020
Registered on: July 8, 2	2020
Director Mika Kumahira Appointed on: June 21	, 2019
Registered on: July 3, 2	2019
Director Mika Kumahira Reappointed on: June 24	, 2020
Registered on: July 8, 2	2020
Director Bo Yang Appointed on: June 21	, 2019
Registered on: July 3, 2	2019
Director Bo Yang Reappointed on: June 24	, 2020
Registered on: July 8, 2	2020
Resigned on: June 25	, 2021
Registered on: July 8, 2	2021
Director Yoshimoto Kurihara Appointed on: June 24	, 2020
Registered on: July 8, 2	2020
Director Koichi Takahashi Appointed on: June 25	, 2021
Registered on: July 8, 2	2021
Director Yushi Tomita Appointed on: June 25	, 2021
Registered on: July 8, 2	2021
Resigned on: Februar	y 28, 2022
Registered on: March 7	7, 2022
Director Kenjiro Tokunaga Appointed on: June 25	, 2021
Registered on: July 8, 2	2021

Representative Di	rector		
-	Toshimichi Kimbara	Reappointed on:	June 22, 2018
6001-4, Soya, Had Kanagawa Pref.		Registered on:	July 6, 2018
Representative Div		Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
6001-4, Soya, Hac Kanagawa Pref.	lano-shi,	Registered on:	July 8, 2020
<u>Auditor</u> (external auditor)	Hideya Shimoyama	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2016
		Registered on:	July 7, 2016
		Retired on:	June 24, 2020
		Registered on:	July 8, 2020
Auditor	Hiroaki Watanabe	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2016
		Registered on:	July 7, 2016
		Retired on:	June 24, 2020
		Registered on:	July 8, 2020
Auditor	Koji Kikuchi	Appointed on:	June 24, 2016
		Registered on:	July 7, 2016
Auditor	Koji Kikuchi	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
		Registered on:	July 8, 2020
<u>Auditor</u> (external auditor)	Akio Yamada	Appointed on:	June 22, 2018
		Registered on:	July 6, 2018
Auditor (external auditor)	Akio Yamada	Reappointed on:	June 24, 2020
		Registered on:	July 8, 2020
Auditor	Seiya Ozeki	Appointed on:	June 24, 2020
		Registered on:	July 8, 2020
Auditor (external auditor)	Mitsukazu Kudo	Appointed on:	June 24, 2020
		Registered on:	July 8, 2020

	Accounting auditor	Description I 22 2010
	ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on: June 22, 2018
		Registered on: July 6, 2018
	Accounting auditor	Changed on: July 1, 2018
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Name change of ShinNihon LLC
	A	Registered on: July 6, 2018
	Accounting auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on: June 21, 2019
	Einst & Toung Shinivillon EEC	Registered on: July 3, 2019
	Accounting auditor	Reappointed on: June 24, 2020
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Registered on: July 8, 2020
	Accounting auditor	Reappointed on: June 25, 2021
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Registered on: July 8, 2021
Provisions related to	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 42	•
exemption of liabilities of directors, etc to a company Provisions related to exemption of liabilities of non-executive director, etc to a company	Act, the Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt Directors (including former Directors) from liability for damages due to negligence of their duties to the extent permitted by laws and regulations. Pursuant to the provisions of Article 426, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt Company Auditors (including former Company Auditors), from liability for damages due to negligence of their duties to the extent permitted by laws and regulations. Established on June 23, 2017 Registered on July 7, 2017 Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may execute agreements with Directors (excluding executive directors, etc.) which limit the liability for damages due to negligence of their duties, provided, however, that the maximum amount of the liability under such agreements shall be the amount stipulated by the relevant laws and regulations. Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may execute agreements with Company Auditors which limit the liability for damages due to negligence of their duties, provided, however, that the maximum amount of the liability under such agreements with Company Auditors which limit the liability for damages due to negligence of their duties, provided, however, that the maximum amount of the liability under such agreements shall be the amount stipulated by the relevant laws and provided, however, that the maximum amount of the liability under such agreements shall be the amount stipulated by the relevant laws and	
	regulations. Established on June 2	3, 2017 Registered on July 7, 2017
Items related to the	It is a company with a board of directors.	
status as company with		Registered on May 2, 2006, pursuant
a board of directors		to the provision of Article 136 of
Items related to the	It is a company with auditors	110. 67 01 mc 2003 Law,
status as a company		Registered on May 2, 2006, pursuant
with auditors		to the provision of Article 136 of
.	- · · · · · · ·	No. 87 of the 2005 Law
	It is a company with a board of auditors.	Registered on July 10, 2006
		Registered on July 10, 2000
auditors		
Items related to the status as a company with auditors Items related to the status as a company with a board of	It is a company with auditors. It is a company with a board of auditors.	No. 87 of the 2005 Law, Registered on May 2, 2006, pursuant

NITTAN Corporation 518 Soya, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa Pref., Japan

Items related to the status as company with an accounting auditor	It is a company with an accounting auditor. Registered on July 10, 2006
	Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 3 of the Supplementary Provisions of the Ministry of Justice Ordinance No. 15 of 1989 Transcribed on June 28, 2004

This is a true copy of all items effective at this very moment and registered and disclosed in the company register.

(Under jurisdiction of Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau Shonan Branch)

April 12, 2022

Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau, Seishoninomiya Branch Satoru Fujinoki, Registrar (Official seal)

Reference Number: E468716 Note: Underlines indicate erased items

7/7

履歷事項全部証明書

神奈川県泰野市曾屋518番地 株式会社NITTAN

会社法人等番号	0210-01-022920	
商号	日銀バルブ株式会社	
	株式会社NITTAN	令和 4年 4月 1日変5
		令和 4年 4月 1日登詞
本 店	神奈川県秦野市曾屋518番地	
公告をする方法	 電子公告により行う https://www.niv.co.jp ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 	平成29年 6月23日変]
	は、東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲 載する方法により行う。	平成29年 7月 7日登詞
会社成立の年月日	昭和23年11月10日	
日 的	 各種発動機弁の製造販売業 自動車部品の製造販売業 紡績部品の製造販売業 機械部品器具の製造販売業 農作物の生産、加工および販売事業 前記各号に関連する附帯事業 平成29年 6月23日変更 	平成29年 7月 7日登記
単元株式数	100株	平成17年10月 3日変5
170,000		
発行可能株式総数	8900万株	
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数 2897万8860株	平成20年 8月19日変!
並びに種類及び数		平成20年 8月25日登
資本金の額	金45億3054万3000円	平成20年 8月19日褒
		平成20年 8月25日登
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号	

整理番号 E468716 * 下級のあるものはは神楽項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

1/7

神奈川県秦野市曽屋518番地 株式会社N1TTAN

	三井住友信託銀			平成24年 4月 2日登訪
役員に関する事項	收締役	中 元 —	<u>tät</u>	平成30年 6月22日重日
				平成30年 7月 6日登記
				奈和 2年 6月24日退住
				令和 2年 7月 8日登高
	取締役	金原利	<u>jă</u>	平成30年 6月22日重
				平成30年 7月 6日發記
	取締役	金原利	道	合和 2年 6月24日重任
				令和 2年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	<u># 1 文</u>		平成30年 6月22日重
				平成30年 7月 6日登
	取締役	井上文	摊	令和 2年 6月24日重
				合和 2年 7月 8日發
	取締役	<u>* *</u>	<u>k</u>	平成30年 6月22日重
				平成30年 7月 6日發
	取締役	李太	燥	令和 2年 6月24日重
				合和 2年 7月 8日登
	取締役	<u>六 浦 満</u>	<u>*</u>	平成30年 6月22日重
				平成30年 7月 6日登
	取締役	六 浦 満	<u>*</u>	令和 2年 6月24日車
				会和 2年 7月 8日登
				令和 3年 6月25日経
				令和 3年 7月 8日登

整理番号 E468716 * E線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/7 PATENT

神奈川県秦野市曾屋518番地 株式会社NITTAN

整理番号

取締役	<u>* </u>	平成30年 6月22日重任
		平成30年 7月 6日登記
取締役	<u>木 全 紀 之</u>	令和 2年 6月24日重任
		令和 2年 7月 8日登記
		令和 3年 6月25日辞任
		合和 3年 7月 8日登記
収締役	检性雅人	平成30年 6月22日重任
		平成30年 7月 6日登記
収締役	橋 村 雅 人	令和 2年 6月24日重任
		令和 2年 7月 8日發記
收納役	<u>大野浩</u>	平成30年 6月22日重任
		平成30年 7月 6日登記
取締役	大 野 浩	令和 2年 6月24日重任
		令和 2 年 7 月 8 日登記
取締役	<u>途</u> 措	平成30年 6月22日重任
		平成30年 7月 6日登記
		合和 1年 6月21日辞任
		会和 1年 7月 3日登記
取締役	安藤輝明	平成30年 6月22日筆任
		平成3.0年 7月 6日登録
取締役	安藤輝明	合和 2年 6月24日輩日
		令和 2年 7月 8日登家
收締役	<u>鈴木隆司</u>	平成30年 6月22日重日
		平成30年 7月 6日登高
RXM (Q	鈴木隆司	4种 2年 6月24日重日
[令和 2年 7月 8日登章

PATENT

神奈川県秦野市曾屋518番地 株式会社NITTAN

取締役	石垣和男	平成30年 6月22日就日
		平成30年 7月 6日登前
取締役	石垣和男	令称 2年 6月24日重日
		令和 2年 7月 8日登記
取締役	<u>熊平美香</u>	令和 1年 6月21日就日
		令和 1年 7月 3日登記
收納役	熊 平 美 香	令和 2年 6月24日重日
		令和 2年 7月 8日登記
收输役	<u>楊 神</u>	令和 1年 6月21日就行
		令和 1年 7月 3日登高
收締役	<u>楊 </u>	令和 2年 6月24日童日
		令和 2年 7月 8日登高
		令和 3年 6月25日群台
		令和 3年 7月 8日登話
收締役	梁原伸元	合和 2年 6月24日就自
		会和 2年 7月 8日登福
取締役	高橋幸一	令和 3年 6月25日就任
		今和 3年 7月 8日登高
<u>10468</u>	富田祐史	令和 3年 6月25日就日
		令和 3年 7月 8日登高
		☆和 4年 2月28日群任
		令和 4年 3月 7日登記
收納役	後水 健二郎	令和 3年 6月25日就行
		令和 3年 7月 8日登3

整理番号 E468716 * F線のあるものは推測事項であることを示す、 4/7 PATENT

神奈川県案野市曽屋518番地 株式会社N1TTAN

<u>神奈川県秦野市</u> 代表取締役	3厘.6 金	بغسيتشيش	mum		平成30年	9 M Z Z H I
					平成30年	7月 6日(
神奈川県秦野市 代表取締役				이상 성실 전에서 동안을 입니다. 동안 전에 가슴 가지?	令利 2年	6月24日1
1 V 32 A X 80 X	stz.	LFL		退	合和 2年	7月 8日3
<u>監査役</u>	<u> </u>	111	Ħ	<u>弥</u>	平成28年	6月24日1
社外監査役					平成28年	7月 7日
					令和 2年	6月24日)
					令和 2 年	7月 8日)
<u> 5660</u>	渡	<u>in</u>	憳	略	平成28年	6月24日1
					平成28年	7月 7日3
					会和 2年	6月24日)
					合和 2年	7月 8日3
<u>監査役</u>	<u>*</u>	ゥ	澔	-	平成28年	6月24日
					平成28年	7月 7日
監査役	菊	地	澔	Ξ	令和 2年	6月24日1
					令和 2年	7月 8日3
<u>監査役</u>	<u>ili</u>	Ħ	章	<u></u>	平成30年	6月22日)
(社外監査役)					平成30年	7月 6日
監査役	(11)	89	窼	雄	令和 2年	6月24日)
(社外監査役)					令和 2年	7月 8日
監査役	^	阙	譺	也	今和 2年	6月24日)
					令和 2年	7Л 8日
監査役	r	藤	光	和	会和 2年	6月24日)
(社外監査役)					令和 2年	7月 8日

整理番号 E468716 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す、 PATENT 5/7

神奈川県秦野市曽屋518番地 株式会社NITTAN

会計監查人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成30年 6月22日重日
		平成30年 7月 6日登録
会計監查人	<u>EY新日本有限責任監查法人</u>	平成30年 7月 1日新日 本有限責任監査法人の名称変
		平当收 <u>度任而</u> 其144公公司标及 更
		平成30年 7月 6日登記
会計監查人	EY新日本有限责任鉴查法人	令和 1年 6月21日重日
		令和 1年 7月 3日登訪
会計監查人	<u> EY新日本有限责任監查法人</u>	合和 2年 6月24日重任
		令和 2年 7月 8日登話
会計監査人	EY新日本有限责任監査法人	令和 3年 6月25日重日
		合和 3年 7月 8日登記
	Pda. 147 references and the Plant Sector Content and the sector by the Sector Webberg.	ne en dessederennen en terrebernstern berederenden in dessederen
Constrained and the second		Eを、法令の限度において、敢
締役会の決議に	よって免除することができる。 平成29年 6月23日設定	平成2.9年 7月 7日登記
当会社は、会社	法第427条第1項の規定により)、取締役(業務執行取締役等
)、監査役との間に、任務を怠。
ったことによる	損害賠償責任を限定する契約を約	8結することができる。ただし、
	平成29年 6月23日設定	Environmental and a second s second second sec second second s second second s second second se
取締役会設置会	社	平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
安本沿部署会社		
m: es. (x. ux)69, 23 %).		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 2日發記
監査役会設置会	社	平成18年 7月10日登記
\$716 * 1	F鍵のあるものは抹消事項である	≥eæ≂t, 6∕ PATENT
	 <u>会計監査人</u> 会計監査人 会計監査人 会計監査人 会計監査人 当会社は、会社 都役会の決議に 当会社は、会社 都役会の決議に 当会社は、会社 都役会の決議に 当会社は、会社 都役会の決議に 当会社は、会社 志るものを 新設に 当会社は、会社 志るものを 記会社は、会社 志るものを 記会社は、会社 志るものを 記会社は、会社 家査役会設置会 監査役会設置会 監査役会設置会	会計監査人 EY新日本有限責任監査法人 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、 会議告報告報会社 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、 空びたさる。 学校(監査役であった者を含む)の損害賠償責任 報復会の決議によって免除することができる。 単会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 する契約を総結することができる。たたし、当該 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 うたことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を終 語することができる。たたし、当該 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 うたことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を認定する 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を認定する 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する親的を認定する。 事成29年6月23日設定 予約規定する、 事成29年6月23日設定 予約 事業の報告づく責任限度類は、法令が規定する 平成29年6月23日設定 取締役会設置会社 監査役会設置会社 監査役会設置会社 監査役会設置会社

神奈川県豪野市曽屋518番地 株式会社N1TTAN

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 7月10日登 	52
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成16年 6月28日移	58



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した響面である。 (備低地方法務局湘南支局管轄)

令和 4年 4月12日
 横浜地方法務局西湘二宮支局
 發記官





7/7

整理番号 E468716 🔹 下線のあるものは採用事項であることを示す.

PATENT REEL: 062436 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 01/19/2023